
City Council Phone Directory

All numbers are in the 904 area code.
Name Title Phone Number Fax Number Email
CITY COUNCIL RECEPTIONIST 255-5200 255-5230
COUNCIL AUDITOR'S OFFICE 255-5500 255-5478
LEGISLATIVE SERVICES 255-5122 255-5232
VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD 255-5124 255-5139 VAB@coj.net
Aikens, Chet EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 1 255-5201 255-5230 CAikens@coj.net
Becton, Danny

Bowman, Aaron L.
Contact Carol Brock
Boylan, Michael
Contact Sonia Johnson
Brock, Carol EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 3 255-5203 255-5230 CSBrock@coj.net
Brown, Cheryl L
Contact Katrina Fisher at 255-5145
Bush, Dorian EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 9 255-5209 255-5230 DJBush@coj.net
Carlos, Nancy Mae ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 255-5134 255-5230 NCarlos@coj.net
Carlucci, Matt

Carrico, Kevin
Contact Jackie Lee
Cassada, Steve L INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 255-5136 255-5230 SCassada@coj.net
Clements, Jeff R CHIEF OF RESEARCH 255-5137 255-5229 JeffC@coj.net 
Conner, Makenzi EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 13 255-5213 255-5230 MSConner@coj.net
Cumber, LeAnna
Contact Debbi Pataky
Dame, Brooks EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 14 255-5214 255-5230 BDame@coj.net
DeFoor, Randy
Contact Brooks Dame
Dennis, Garrett
Contact  Dorian Bush
Diamond, Rory
Contact Makenzi Conner 
Distel, Richard RESEARCH ASSISTANT 255-5140 255-5229 RDistel@coj.net

RDeFoor@coj.net

255-5230

255-5230

255-5230255-5214

255-5230

255-5230

255-5206

255-5209

ABowman@coj.net

CLBrown@coj.net

255-5230

255-5230

COUNCIL SECRETARY/ DIRECTOR

MBoylan@coj.netCOUNCIL MEMBER - District 6

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 3

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records.  If you do not want your email address published, do not send electronic 
mail to City Council Members or staff.  Instead, contact the City Council by phone or in writing.

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 11

255-5205

255-5211

MCarlucci@coj.netCOUNCIL MEMBER - At-Large, Group 4

255-5203

255-5230255-5133

DBecton@coj.net

LCumber@coj.net

255-5230

RDiamond@coj.net

255-5218

KCarrico@coj.net

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 5

GarrettD@coj.net

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 4 255-5204 255-5230

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 9

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 14

255-5213COUNCIL MEMBER - District 13

mailto:
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:VAB@coj.net
mailto:CAikens@coj.net
mailto:DBecton@coj.net
mailto:ABowman@coj.net
mailto:MBoylan@coj.net
mailto:CSBrock@coj.net
mailto:CLBrown@coj.net
mailto:DJBush@coj.net
mailto:NCarlos@coj.net
mailto:MCarlucci@coj.net
mailto:KCarrico@coj.net
mailto:SCassada@coj.net
mailto:JeffC@coj.net
mailto:MSConner@coj.net
mailto:LCumber@coj.net
mailto:BDame@coj.net
mailto:RDeFoor@coj.net
mailto:GarrettD@coj.net
mailto:RDiamond@coj.net
mailto:RDistel@coj.net
mailto:RDeFoor@coj.net
mailto:ABowman@coj.net
mailto:CLBrown@coj.net
mailto:MBoylan@coj.net
mailto:MCarlucci@coj.net
mailto:DBecton@coj.net
mailto:LCumber@coj.net
mailto:RDiamond@coj.net
mailto:KCarrico@coj.net
mailto:GarrettD@coj.net


City Council Phone Directory

All numbers are in the 904 area code.
Name Title Phone Number Fax Number Email

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records.  If you do not want your email address published, do not send electronic 
mail to City Council Members or staff.  Instead, contact the City Council by phone or in writing.

Dyer, Laura M EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR 255-5141 255-5230 LDyer@coj.net 
English, Grace LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT - VAB 255-5170 255-5139 GEnglish@coj.net
Evans, Nikki EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - At-Large, Group 2 255-5216 255-5230 NEvans@coj.net
Ferraro, Al
Contact Connie Holt 
Fisher, Katrina W ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT / CITY COUNCIL 255-5145 255-5230 KFisher@coj.net 
Ford-Hardin, Gerrie EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - At-Large, Group 1 255-5215 255-5230 GerrieF@coj.net
Francis-Zimmerman, Joe EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 7 255-5207 255-5135 JZimmerman@coj.net
Freeman, Terrance
Contact Gerrie Ford-Hardin 
Gaffney, Reggie
Contact Joe Francis-Zimmerman
Grantham, Eric INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 255-5123 255-5230 EGrantham@coj.net
Hagan, Rebekah EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 12 255-5212 255-5230 RHagan@coj.net
Hall Patrick, Rhonda LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT 255-5168 255-5230 RHallPatrick@coj.net
Hampsey, Colleen RESEARCH ASSISTANT 255-5151 255-5229 CHampsey@coj.net
Hastings, Annette ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I - PART TIME 255-5126 255-5230 AnnetteH@coj.net
Hazouri, Tommy
Contact Amber Lehman 
Hicks, Paige LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT I, VAB 255-5142 255-5139 Phicks@coj.net
Hodges, Kristen EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 10 255-5210 255-5230 KLHodges@coj.net
Holt, Connie L EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 2 255-5202 255-5230 CHolt@coj.net 
Johnson, Sonia EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 6 255-5206 255-5230 SoniaJ@coj.net
Lee, Jackie EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 4 255-5204 255-5230 JackieL@coj.net
Lehman, Amber EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - At-Large, Group 3 255-5217 255-5230 ALehman@coj.net
Matthews, Jessica CHIEF OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES / CITY COUNCIL 255-5169 255-5232 JMatthews@coj.net
McGeathey, Tracy EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - At-Large, Group 5 255-5219 255-5230 TMcGeathey@coj.net
Merritt, Rachel INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR - PART TIME 255-5220 255-5139 REMerritt@coj.net
Miller, Tina EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATOR 255-5692 255-5230 TinaM@coj.net
Mitchell, Yvonne INFORMATION SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 255-5171 255-5229 YMitch@coj.net
Morgan, Joyce
Contact Chet Aikens
Nelson, Sharyn ADMIN ASST II to the CHIEF OF ADMIN SVCS 255-5176 255-5230 SNelson@coj.net
Newby, Samuel
Contact Tracy McGeathey 
Parker, Mercedes EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 8 255-5208 255-5230 Mercedes@coj.net
Pearson, Lucy ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 255-5125 255-5230 LPearson@coj.net
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Pelegrin, Heather R VAB Operations Manager 255-5177 255-5139 Pelegrin@coj.net 
Pittman, Ju'Coby
Contact Mercedes Parker 
Priestly Jackson, Brenda
Contact Kristen Hodges 
Rubin-Pataky, Debra EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ASSISTANT - District 5 255-5205 255-5230 DPataky@coj.net
Salem, Ronald B.
Contact Nikki Evans 
Sikes, Kristi C CHIEF OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 255-5183 255-5229 KCSikes@coj.net 
Smith, Jessica LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT 255-5147 255-5232 JessicaSmith@coj.net
Smith, Bernadette LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT II 255-5155 255-5232 BDSmith@coj.net
Thomas, Autumn LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT - VAB 255-5142 255-5139 ALThomas@coj.net
White, Randy
Contact Rebekah Hagan 
Wilkes, Melanie LEGISLATIVE SERVICES MANAGER 255-5182 255-5230 MWilkes@coj.net
Williams, Juliette LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT 255-5187 255-5232 Juliette@coj.net
Williams, Sirretta (Recept 2) LEGISLATIVE ASSISTANT 255-5126 255-5232 WSirretta@coj.net

255-5230 JPittman@coj.net

255-5216 255-5230

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 8 255-5208

BPJackson@coj.net

255-5230 RandyWhite@coj.net
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COUNCIL MEMBER - District 12 255-5212

COUNCIL MEMBER - District 10

COUNCIL MEMBER - At-Large, Group 2
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